### **Application for Employment**

Print

# VETERANS PREFERENCE

Submitted by:

Submitted On: 2024-08-09 11:54:44

Submission IP: (75.229.15.16)

proxy-IP (raw-IP)

Status: Open

Priority: Normal

Assigned To: Human Resources

Due Date: Open

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT P.O. BOX 310

**BRONSON, FL 32621** 

TELEPHONE: (352) 486-5218 EXT. 3

FAX: (352) 486-5167



Instructions: Complete all items. If a question is not applicable, type "N/A". Do not leave any sections blank. Failure to do so may result in a loss of employment opportunities. Resumes may be attached to supplement the information on the application, but are not accepted in lieu of completion of this application. This application will only be used to consider you for the one position for which you are applying. If you wish to be considered for future openings, you will need to submit a new application. \*Asterisk items must be completed.

Position Applying For:		* Dep	partment:
County Manager		Воа	rd of County Commissioners
Please type in the position for which you are applying	g for.	Please	type in the Department Name.
	PERSONA	AL INFORMATION	
* Last Name:	* First Name:		* Middle Name:
Delgado	Christopher		Hudson
* Street Address:		Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
899 SW 1st Ave		Ex. (123) 456-7890	3603208137
* City: * Stat	e: * Zip Code:	* County:	* Email:
Willliston FL	32696	Levy	christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com
		Type the County you reside in.	
* Are you at least 18 * Do you have a v	valid Florida Drivers	* Class:	Endorsements:
years of age? License?  Yes Yes		○ E - Regular License ○ B ○ C	⊙ A

☐ Yes ☑ No	a different name?	IT )	ou selected "Yes"	Name:
		Тур	e Name if you selected	"Yes".
* Are you able to perform the e without a reasonable accommo  Yes No		the position as liste	d and described o	on the job description for this position with or
* Relatives Employed by Levy Co	ounty: Do you have re	elatives by blood or	r marriage includi	ing elected officials, working for the Board of
County Commissioners or other	r elected officials in Le			
☐ Yes (If yes, please complete I	pelow) 🔽 No			
Full Name of Relative:	Dept. o	r Office Location:		Relationship:
Christopher Delgado				
* Have you ever been employed	l by Levy County Com	missioners?		
☐ Yes (If yes, please complete I	pelow) 🗹 No			
Dates Employed:	Department:	Sup	pervisor Name:	Reason for Leaving:
Please enter to and from dates.				
with any criminal offense in any	/ civilian or military co elatedness, severity an	ourt? Note: A "Yes"	answer to this qu	djudication of guilt withheld in connection uestion will not automatically bar you from the position for which you are applying will be
Offense:	Date:	Place:		Disposition:
	MM/DD/YYYY			
	Format: MM/DD/YYYY			
* Are you on the exclusion list fo	or the U.S. Departmer	nt of Health and Hu	ıman Services Of	fice of Inspector General?
	EC	DUCATION - TRAIN	ING - SKILLS	
* Highest Education Level Attair  ☐ Less than High School ☐ H  ☐ Doctorate ☐ Bachelors ☑	ligh School Graduate			e 🗆 Some College 🗀 Some Grad School
High School or Issuing Equivale	nt:	* G	raduated:	
Chiefland High School			Yes 🗌 No	
Type the name of School and State.				
Undergraduate College or Universities:	Graduated:  ☑ Yes ☐ No		dit Hours npleted:	Type of Diploma or Degree/Major Field or Study:
United States Naval Academy,		14	11	B.S. Economics
Annapolis, MD  Type the name of School and State.	-		the number of Credit	

Type the name of School and State.

Graduate School:	Graduated:  ✓ Yes □ No		Complet		Type of Diploma Study:	or Degree/Major Field o
Naval Post-graduate School, Monterey, CA	163 🗀 110		56		Master of Busine	ess Administration
Type the name of School and State.			Type the nu	umber of Credit	30.50.000 G	
Technical Vocational or Bus.	Graduated:		Credit H	ours	Type of Diploma	or Degree/Major Field or
School:	☐ Yes ☐ No		Complet	ted:	Study:	,,
Type the name of School and State.			Type the nu	umber of Credit		
* List any past accomplishments,	honors, or assignme	ents which may	be releva	ant for the jo	b for which you are	e applying:
N/A						
If none, please type N/A.		***************************************				
* Special training, knowledge, sk	ills or abilities relate	d to the positio	n in whic	h you are ap	plying:	
Numerous leadership positions in						nal leadership
If none, please type N/A.	- o.o. managoa	Trialispie medica	r device p	rojects that r	equire cross function	iai icadersiiip.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	LICENS	ES-CERTIFICATI	ONC DEC	TICTO ATION		
Please Indicate any P						ntly hold below.
Name of License/Certification/Re	egistration:		Issued B	y:		
Number:	Issue Date:		Expiration	on Date:	State	
Enter the License/Certification/Registration Number.	Enter the Date Issued.		Enter the Ex	xpiration Date (if	any). Enter th	ne State Issued.
Name of License/Certification/Re	egistration:		Issued B	v:		
5	<b>3</b>			,.		
Number:	Issue Date:		Expiratio	on Date:	State:	
Enter the License/Certification/Registration Number.	Enter the Date Issued.		Enter the Ex	xpiration Date (if	any). Enter th	ne State Issued.
		EMPLOYMEN	NT HISTO	RY		
Experience: Beginning with you						
experience. This information wi						
on to the next step of the evaluation	ation process. Descri	be additional re	elated ex	perience on	a Separate sneet a	nd attach to Application.
Company Name:		Phone		*	From Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.
Olympus Surgical Technologies A	merica	508804260	0		6/24	N/A
Street Address:	City:		State:	Zip:	Starting Pay:	Ending Pay:
800 W Park Dr	Westborough		MA	01581	167000	N/A
Job Title:	Numbe	r of Employees	Supervis	ed:	May we Contact	this Employer?
Senior Program Manager	0				🛂 Yes 🗌 No	

Supervisor Name:		Superviso	or's Phone	Number:	Reason for Leavin	g:
Eileen Martinez	20381523	2038152356		N/A		
Outies and Responsibilities:						
Lead cross-functional teams dev compliance. Provide project stat		es. Responsible	for budge	t, schedule, a	nd scope of work. Ens	ure regulatory and legal
Company Name:		Phone			From Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.
Olympus Surgical Technologies	America	Ex. (123)	456-7890		9/22	5/24
Street Address:	City:		State:	Zip:	Starting Pay:	Ending Pay:
800 W Park Dr	Westborough		MA	01581	150000	153000
Job Title:					Number of Emplo	yees Supervised:
Program Manager					0	
Supervisor Name:		Superviso	or's Phone	Number:	Reason for Leavin	g:
Eileen Martinez		20381523	356		Internal Promotic	on
Duties and Responsibilities:						
Lead cross-functional teams dev compliance. Provide project stat	· -	•	for budge	t, schedule, aı	nd scope of work. Ens	sure regulatory and legal
Company Name:		Phone			From Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.
SecureG		Ex. (123)	456-7890		04/21	08/22
Street Address:	City:		State:	Zip:	Starting Pay:	Ending Pay:
1577 Spring Hill Rd, Suite 405	Vienna	4	VA	22180	150,000	150,000
lob Title:					Number of Emplo	yees Supervised:
Project Manager					0	
Supervisor Name:		Superviso	or's Phone	Number:	Reason for Leavin	g:
Carlos Solari		54042167	729		Moved to new co	mpany
Duties and Responsibilities:						
Manage implementation project project deliverables.	ts with customers. Man	age budget, sc	hedule, and	d scope. Liasio	on with customers to	provide updates and
Company Name:		Phone			From Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.
Philips Oral Healthcare		42580606	505		11/19	3/21
Street Address:	City:		State:	Zip:	Starting Pay:	Ending Pay:
22100 Bothell Everett Hwy	Bothell		WA	32506	105,000	135,000
lob Title:					Number of Emplo	yees Supervised:
Program Manager					0	
Supervisor Name:		Comamila				
p-:		Superviso	r's Pnone	Number:	Reason for Leavin	g:

Managed R&D program. Responsible for budget, schedule, and program scope. Manage project portfolio and selection of new projectst.

#### Veterans' Preference

Applicants seeking Veteran's Preference should attach the Veteran's Preference Request Form and a Copy of their DD 214 to this

Application

* Do you wish to Cl	aim Veterans' Preference?			
☑ Yes (If Yes, pleas ☐ No	e complete below)			
Branch:	Entry Da	te:	Discharge Date:	
US Navy 21 May		1998	31 May 2018	
	List 3 R	REFERENCES deferences who are NOT Relativ	ves.	
* Name:	* Complete Address:	Phone	* Occupation:	* Years Known:
Eileen Martinez	1284 Main St, Glastonbury, CT 06033	2038152356	Director, Project Management	2
	Include Zip Code.	nors.		
* Name:	* Complete Address:	Phone	* Occupation:	* Years Known:
Carlos Solari 2423 Pony LN, Reston, VA 20191		5404216729	VP, Product	3
	Include Zip Code.	=		
* Name:	* Complete Address:	Phone	* Occupation:	* Years Known:
Rob Bingham	11310 39th Ave SE, Everet, WA 98208	4253084709	Owner, Outdoor Lighting Solutions,	6
	Include Zip Code.		Everett, WA	_
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		

Please read carefully, check I Acknowledge for each paragraph, and sign below.

\* I authorize any person, school, current employer (except as expressly noted), past employer(s), and organizations named in this application form (and accompanying resume or other documentation, if any) to provide Levy County with relevant information and opinion, personal or otherwise, that may be useful in making a hiring decision. I release all parties from all liability for any damage that may result from furnishing information and opinion to you. Additionally, I understand that Levy County may conduct a background check as well as check a check of any social media pages I may have.

#### I Acknowledge

\* Levy County is a Drug-Free Workplace. I understand that as a condition of employment I may be required to take a post-offer/preemployment alcohol/drug test. I further understand that, if management suspects that I am unable to perform my job without endangering others or myself at any time during my employment, I may be required to take an alcohol/drug test.

#### I Acknowledge

\* I hereby acknowledge that I have read the above statements and understand them. I certify that I, the undersigned applicant, have personally completed this application. I declare that the facts contained in the application (or any resume or other documents submitted) are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentations or omissions may disqualify me from further consideration for employment, and will result in my dismissal from employment, if discovered at a later date.

#### I Acknowledge

* Applicant Signature:	* Date:
Christopher Hudson Delgado	08/09/2024
	Format MM/DD/YYYY

All applications are subject to Florida Public Records Law

#### LEVY COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Levy County Government Center 310 School Street, Room 112 Bronson, FL 32621

#### Upload a File

Choose File No file chosen
Resume/Copies of Certifications/Licenses

### Karen Blackburn

From: Sent:	Christopher Delgado <christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com> Friday, August 9, 2024 12:00 PM</christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com>
To:	Human Resources
Cc:	Jacqueline Martin
Subject:	Re: County Manager Position
Sent a few minutes ago. Than	nk you for the flexibility!
Best, Chris Delgado	
On Thu, Aug 8, 2024 at 4:34	PM Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org > wrote:
Good Afternoon Mr. Delgado,	
	oonse. It has been decided that you may submit a typed application via the web portal to the application we received 7/30/24. This typed application must be received no later
Regards,	
Karen Blackburn	
Human Resource Assistant	
Levy County Board of County	Commission
P.O. Box 310	
Bronson, Florida 32621	
352-486-5218	
fax 486-5167	

The information in this email transmission may be considered privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, not the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by email reply.

From: Christopher Delgado < <a href="mailto:christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com">christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</a> >
Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2024 2:49 PM  To: Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org >
Subject: Re: County Manager Position
Hi HR team,
Just checking in on this request, please let me know if this can be done.
Thank you!
Best,
Chris Delgado
On Tue, Aug 6, 2024 at 2:51 PM Christopher Delgado < <a href="mailto:christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com">christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</a> wrote:
Hello,
I'm sure things are quite busy in the aftermath of the hurricane and so I just wanted to follow up on this request so I can take action if approved. Thanks again for all the help so far!
Sincerely,
Chris Delgado
On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 10:10 PM Christopher Delgado <a href="christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com">christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</a> wrote:
Hello,

While reviewing the latest agenda for the BOCC meeting, I saw that the applications submitted for the Planning Director position were in a fillable format. The application sent to me was not fillable but after seeing those applications I located the online application form. I have filled it out but not submitted it at this time. Since the application window was closed, I wanted to ask if I could take advantage of the online form to make the application easier for the HR Director and BOCC to review. Of course no information will be changed and you can easily verify that since you already have my submitted copy. Thanks in advance for consideration of my request.

Sincerely,

Chris Delgado

On Tue, Jul 30, 2024 at 3:39 PM Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org > wrote:

Thank you Mr. Delgado

Karen Blackburn

**Human Resource Assistant** 

Levy County Board of County Commission

P.O. Box 310

Bronson, Florida 32621

352-486-5218

fax 486-5167

The information in this email transmission may be considered privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, not the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by email reply.

Se To	rom: Christopher Delgado < <u>christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</u> > ent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 2:56 PM o: Human Resources < <u>humanresources@levycounty.org</u> > ubject: Re: County Manager Position
Н	fello,
	lease see attached documents for application to the Community Manager position. Documents included e:
A	pplication and Veterans Preference Letter
C	over Letter
R	esume
D	D-214 (2 documents to cover entire length of service)
V	A Disability Verification Letter
	lease let me know if you have any questions or any errors or omissions need to be corrected.  hank you for your time and consideration.
	incerely, hris Delgado
	n Mon, Jul 29, 2024 at 10:22 AM Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org > wrote:  Good Morning,
· T	his will not disqualify your application. However, it will be incomplete.

Karen Blackburn **Human Resource Assistant** Levy County Board of County Commission P.O. Box 310 Bronson, Florida 32621 352-486-5218 fax 486-5167 The information in this email transmission may be considered privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, not the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by email reply. From: Christopher Delgado < <a href="mailto:christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com">christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</a> **Sent:** Sunday, July 28, 2024 3:37 PM To: Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org> **Subject:** Re: County Manager Position You don't often get email from christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com. Learn why this is important I have filled out the application materials. However, I do not have the addresses of the individuals used for references. The phone numbers are correct and all individuals gave permission for me to use them as a

reference. Is it ok to not fill in the address block? I don't want to disqualify my application.

Thank you,

Chris Delgado

On Thu, Jul 11, 2024 at 9:01 AM Human Resources <a href="mailto:survey-wrote:">humanresources@levycounty.org</a> wrote:

Gréetings;
I have included our required employment application & Veterans Preference application as well as the requested job posting.
Please return the completed application to me via email, fax, in person or U.S. mail. You may also elect to apply using the Online Employment Application link on our website.
Below is a link to our current openings. If you see something that you are interested in, I would be happy to send you a complete posting, including minimum qualifications/certifications.
https://www.levycounty.org/department/human resources - new page/employment opportunities - 1 .php
I look forward to hearing from you soon.
Karen Blackburn
Human Resource Assistant
Levy County Board of County Commission
P.O. Box 310
Bronson, Florida 32621
352-486-5218
fax 486-5167
The information in this email transmission may be considered privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, not the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. If

you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by email reply.

From: Christopher Delgado < <a href="mailto:christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com">christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com</a> Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 8:12 PM To: Human Resources < humanresources@levycounty.org> **Subject:** County Manager Position You don't often get email from christopher.h.delgado@gmail.com. Learn why this is important Hello, Is there a job description for this position containing basic and preferred qualifications? Thank you, Chris Delgado NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

### Karen Blackburn

From:

noreply@revize.com

Sent:

Friday, August 9, 2024 11:55 AM

To:

**Human Resources** 

Subject:

(NEW) [Levy County, FL - #599711] Application for Employment

### [Levy County, FL - #599711] Application for Employment

A new submission has been received. Please log in to see the full detail of your submission.

NOTE: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

P.O. BOX 310

BRONSON, FL 32621

TELEPHONE: (352) 486-5218, EXT. 3

FAX: (352) 486-5167

EMAIL: HUMANRESOURCES@LEVYCOUNTY.ORG



Instructions: Complete all items. If a question is not applicable, type "N/A". Do not leave any sections blank. Failure to do so may result in a loss of employment opportunities. Resumes may be attached to supplement the information on the application, but are not accepted in lieu of completion of this application. This application will only be used to consider you for the one position for which you are applying. If you wish to be considered for future openings, you will need to submit a new application. \*Asterisk items must be completed.

*Position Applying For: COUNTY MANAGER (1100) *Department: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS						
		PERSONAL IN	NFORMATION		a e	
*Last Name	*Last Name			*Middle Name:		
DELGADO	DELGADO			HUDSON		
*Street Address:	*Street Address:		ne:	*Cell Phone:		
899 SW IST AVE		NIA		(360) 320 - 8137		
*City:	*State:	*Zip Code:	*County:	*Email:		
WILLISTON	FL	33696	LEVY	Christopher. h. delse	os. lip <u>me a obs</u>	
*Are you at least 18 years of age?  *Do you have a valid Florida driver's license?   Yes □ No  Class: XE – Regular License □ A □ B □ C  CDL Endorsements:   A □ B □ C						
*Have you ever worked unde If "Yes" Name:	er a differe					
*Are you able to perform the for this position with or with					description	
*Relatives Employed by Levy working for the Board of Cou	County: [ inty Comm	Do you have relat hissioners or othe	ives by blood or	marriage including electe		
☐ Yes (If Yes, please comple Full Name of Relative:	te below)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
N/A		Dept. or Office I		Relationship:	**	
*Have you ever been employ	ed by Levy			. //1	elow) 🖾 No	
Dates Employed:	Departr		Supervisor Nam			
NIA	1	Alk	NA	NA		
*Law Violation Record: Have withheld in connection with question will not automatica the offense in relation to the ☐ Yes (If Yes, please comple	any crimin Ily bar you position fo	al offense in any from employme or which you are	civilian or militar nt. The nature, jo	y court? Note: A "Yes" a bb-relatedness, severity a	nswer to this	
Offense:	Date:	NIA	Place: N/A	Disposition:	UA	
*Are you on the exclusion list General? □ Yes 🏿 No	for the U.	S. Department of	f Health and Hum	an Services Office of Ins	pector	

#### **EDUCATION – TRAINING – SKILLS**

*Highest Education Level Attained?								
☐ Less than High School ☐ High School Graduate ☐ Tech School ☐ 2 Year College ☐ Some College								
☐ Some Grad School ☐ Doctorate ☐ Bachelors ☒ Master's ☐ MD, DDS, JD ☐ Post ☐ GED								
School Level	Name and Location of School	Course of Study	Did you	Degree or				
High School	LUCE AND INCH SCHOOL	NA	Graduate? X Yes □ No	Diploma				
College/University	CHIEFLAND HIGH SCHOOL		Est Yes □ No	NIA				
Post Graduate	WHITED STATES MANAL ACADEM	The second second second	Yes No	B.S.				
Business/Trade	NAVAL POST-GRADUATE SCHOOL	L AND PUBLIC POLICY	☐ Yes ☐ No	MBA				
Dusiliess/ ITaue	L		□ res □ I40					
*List any past accomyou are applying:	plishments, honors, or assignme	ents which may be rele	evant for the jok	o for which				
*Special training, knowledge, skills or abilities related to the position in which you are applying:  NUMBROSS LEADERSHIP POSITIONS IN US NAVY MANAGED MULTIPILE MEDICAL  DEVICE PROJECTS THAT REQUES CROSS-FUNCTIONAL LEADERSHIP  LICENSES-CERTIFICATIONS-REGISTRATIONS  Please Indicate any Professional/Occupational Licenses or Registrations/Certifications you currently hold below.								
Name of License/Certifica		Issued By:						
Number:	Issue Date:	Expiration Date:	State:	/A				
Name of License/Certifica		Issued By: NIA						
Number: NIA	Issue Date: NIA	Expiration Date: NIA	State:	1A				
Name of License/Certifica	tion/Registration:	Issued By: NIA						
Number: N/A-	Issue Date:	Expiration Date:	State: N	<i>l</i> A				
Name of License/Certifica	tion/Registration:	Issued By: N/A						
Number: NIA	Issue Date:	Expiration Date: NI	State:	SIA				
Name of License/Certifica		Issued By: NIA						
Number: NIA	Issue Date: NIA	Expiration Date:	State: N	lA				

Experience: Beginning with your most recent job, describe your employment history, including related volunteer or other non-paid experience. This information will be used to evaluate your qualifications for this job opening and will determine your eligibility to go on to the next step of the evaluation process. Describe additional related experience on a "Separate sheet and attach to Application."

Company Name: 614MP03	Phone:			F	rom Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.			
TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA	(5¢8)	(548)864-2606			06/24	PRESENT			
Street Address:	City:		State:	Zip:		Starting	Ending Pay:		
800 W PARK DR	WESTBORG	OUGH MA CISSI		i	Pay: 167,000				
Job Title:		Number	of Employ	ees	Ma	y we Contact th			
Senior Program Mana	ber_	Supervis	ed: Ø	!	<b>⊠</b> Y	res □ No			
Supervisor Name:			one Numb	er:	Reason for Leaving:				
EILEEN MARTINEZ	(aq3	) E15 -	2356			AIA			
Duties and Responsibilities: I	LEAD CRO	ss-Punk	MONAL	TEM	AS.	DAVELOPING	MEDICAL		
SEALOND IN VESTORS I DEF	Coic BAD	1651150	はこりししほ	. <b>XX</b> 10	) .2C	ope of wor	F . ENSUR E		
KEGULATORY AND LEG	al compu	mnce	~ Province	S PR	ore c	ct states re	EPORTS		
Company Name: ゆしょかんりょう	5vegical	Phone:				rom Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.		
technologies america	<del></del>	(308)	864-96	pp.	<u> </u>	9/22	5/24		
Street Address:	City:		State:	Žip:		Starting	Ending Pay:		
300 w Park DR	WESTBORO	XIGH	MA	0158	<u> </u>	Pay:(50,000	153,000		
Job Title:		Number	of Employe	ees Sur	pervis	sed:			
program manager			Ø						
Supervisor Name:			one Numbe	er:	Rea	son for Leaving:	•		
EILGEN MARTINEZ	(648	) 804	- <b>36</b> ØØ		INTE	INTERNAL PROMOTION			
Duties and Responsibilities: L	LEAD CROS	S-FUNC	TIONAL "	TEAN	S D	EVELOPING I	MIDICAL DEVICES_		
kerponsible for bud	GET, SCH	EDULE	LAND SC	09E 6	of We	DRK_ ENSUR	E REGULATERY		
and Legal compliance	. PROVIDE	PROJEC	ी असम्बद्ध	STATU.	S A	REPORTS AN	D ATHER DUTIES		
Company Name:		Phone:			F	From Mo./Yr. To Mo./Yr.			
Secure G		N	IA			4121	08/22		
Street Address:	City:	State: Zip:			Starting	Ending Pay:			
1577 Spring Hill RD, 405	VIENNA	VA 22180 Pay: 150,000 150,000							
Job Title:		Number	of Employe	ees Sur	ervis	ed:			
PROJECT MANAGER			Ø						
Supervisor Name:	Superv	risor's Phone Number: R			Rea	son for Leaving:			
CARLOS SOLARI		7431-6739 M				MOVED TO NEW COMPANY			
Duties and Responsibilities:	Manage	IMPLE	NENTAT	מפר	PRO	JECTS WITE	t customers.		
MAN'TOU BUDGET, SCI	HEDYLE,	AND Sce	OPE. LAN	151 W	זוען	th customer	S TO PROVIBE		
uppares and project	Deliver	LABLES	<u> </u>	-					
Company Name:	_	Phone:			Fı	rom Mo./Yr.	To Mo./Yr.		
PHILIPS ORAL HEALTHCAR	16								
Street Address: 22100	City:		State:	Zip:		Starting	Ending Pay:		
Bothell Everett HW	BOTHEL	<u></u>	WA	4809/	١	Pay: 105,000	135,000		
Job Title:		Number	of Employe	es Sup	ervis				
Program Manager		q							
Supervisor Name:		isor's Phone Number: F			Reason for Leaving:				
PENG CHAU		287 -0185 M			Mey	Moved to New Company			
Duties and Responsibilities: MANAGED RED PROCESSA DISCRETE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH									
AND PROGRAM SCOPE.	MANAGE	, proje	CT PORT	Folio	AN	d belgation	of New Pedicos		

#### **VETERANS' PREFERENCE**

Do you wish to claim Veterans' P	reference? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	
If Yes: Branch: <u>いら wwY</u>	Entry Date: MAY (21/1998	Discharge Date: MAY 131/2018
Applicants seeking Vetera	n's Preference should attach the Veteran	's Preferenće Request Form and a
	Copy of their DD 214 to this applicati	on.
1. • <b></b>	REFERENCES	

#### List 3 References who are NOT Relatives.

*Name:	*Complete Address: *	Phone:	*Occupation:	*Years Known:	
eileen martingz:	GLASTINGURY,CT 06033	(203)815-2356	Director, Pritect mangement	245	
CARLOS SOLARI	2423 PONY LANG		UP, PRODUCT	3715	
ROB BINGHAM	11310 39m AVE SE EVERETT, WA, 98208	425) 308-4709	ouner outeoor lighting owndhis, everyth	, Gyrs	

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Please read carefully, initial each paragraph, and sign below.

*Initial	*I authorize any person, school, current employer (except as expressly noted), past employer(s), and
-	organizations named in this application form (and accompanying resume or other documentation, if
	any) to provide Levy County with relevant information and opinion, personal or otherwise, that may
CD	be useful in making a hiring decision. I release all parties from all liability for any damage that may
	result from furnishing information and opinion to you. Additionally, I understand that Levy County
	may conduct a background check as well as check a check of any social media pages I may have.
*Initial	*Levy County is a Drug-Free Workplace. I understand that as a condition of employment I may be
	required to take a post-offer/pre-employment alcohol/drug test. I further understand that, if
CD	management suspects that I am unable to perform my job without endangering other or myself at any
	time during my employment, I may be required to take an alcohol/drug test.
*Initial	*I hereby acknowledge that I have read the above statements and understand them. I certify that I
	the undersigned applicant, have personally completed this application. I declare that the facts
CP.	contained in the application (or any resume or other documents submitted) are true and complete to
	the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentations or omissions may disqualify me
	from further consideration for employment, and will result in my dismissal from employment, if
	discovered at a later date.

	· //		٠.	•			• •	•
Applicant Signature:	<u> </u>	ne		Date: _	71	39/24		

All applications are subject to Florida Public Records Law.

LEVY COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Levy County Government Center 310 School Street, Room 112 Bronson, FL 32621 Dear Levy County Board of County Commissioners,

I am writing to express my interest in the County Manager position at Levy County as outlined in your recent job posting. With over 25 years of experience in program and project management, including a distinguished career in the US Navy and significant roles in corporate America, I am confident in my ability to provide strategic leadership and operational oversight to your county's various departments.

Having grown up in Levy County, I have a deep-rooted connection to the community. One of the primary reasons I returned to this area is my strong desire to serve and give back to the community that shaped me. This personal commitment, combined with my professional experience, makes me particularly excited about the opportunity to contribute to the growth and development of Levy County.

In my current role as Senior R&D Program Manager at Olympus Surgical Technologies America, I have demonstrated my ability to lead high-performing teams and manage complex projects within scope, schedule, and budget. My experience aligns well with the essential functions and responsibilities described in the job description, including administering directives, supervising employees, and managing budgets.

#### **Key Highlights of My Qualifications Include:**

- Leadership and Supervision: As a Senior R&D Program Manager, I lead several
  critical sustainment projects and direct multiple high-performing teams. My background
  as a Naval Flight Officer has further honed my leadership skills, where I successfully
  mentored and developed direct reports.
- Community and Stakeholder Engagement: I understand the importance of maintaining visibility in the community and fostering strong relationships with stakeholders. At SecureG, I streamlined communication with the CEO and enhanced client engagement through improved reporting structures and agile methodologies.
- Policy and Procedure Development: My role at Olympus required collaboration with cross-functional teams to develop effective remediation plans and identify critical gaps.
   This experience has equipped me with the skills necessary to guide policy and procedure developments across various departments.
- Budget Management: I have extensive experience managing budgets, as evidenced by
  my role at Philips Oral Healthcare where I architected a product program generating
  \$450 million in revenue. I have consistently met revenue and sales goals while achieving
  cost reductions and enhancing gross margins.
- Strategic Planning and Implementation: My ability to develop and implement strategic
  plans is demonstrated by my successful initiatives at Philips Oral Healthcare and the US
  Navy. I led projects that required meticulous planning, goal-setting, and execution to
  achieve desired outcomes.

I am particularly drawn to this role because of my passion for public service and my commitment to making a positive impact on the community. My executive-level management skills position me as an ideal candidate to lead and support Levy County's mission and vision.

Enclosed is my resume for your review. I look forward to the opportunity to discuss how my background, skills, and certifications can contribute to the continued success and growth of Levy County. Thank you for considering my application.

Sincerely,

Christopher H. Delgado

# CHRISTOPHER H. DELGADO Williston, FL 360.320.8137 christopher,h.delgado@gmail.com

Results-oriented leader with over 25 years of experience leading high-performing cross-functional teams to deliver complex projects on time and within budget. Adept at providing executive leadership, strategic planning, and operational oversight, with a proven ability to manage all across multiple functions and departments. Demonstrated leadership skills, including mentoring and developing direct reports, and fostering collaboration between internal and external stakeholders. Known for maintaining visibility and responsiveness to stakeholder needs, building cooperative relationships, and effectively administering policies and procedures. A native of Levy County with a deep-rooted commitment to serving the community and contributing to its

#### Senior R&D Program Manager

June 2024 - Present

Olympus Surgical Technologies America

• Led several critical sustainment projects for a high-growth business unit and kept all within approved scope, schedule and budget.

#### **R&D Program Manager**

growth and development.

**September 2022 - May 2024** 

Olympus Surgical Technologies America

- Led a cross-functional team to strategically manage product launch inventory, ensuring timely delivery and meeting revenue targets.
- Directed four high-performing teams concurrently, keeping multiple new product development projects on budget and on schedule.
- Collaborated with a cross-functional team to identify critical gaps at a key Olympus acquisition and develop effective remediation plans.

#### **Project Manager**

**April 2021 - August 2022** 

SecureG

SecureG is a venture backed start-up offering a certificate based security solutions for a variety of use cases.

- Led project with DoD customer to meet all milestones without exceeding budget.
- Implemented Agile methodologies, enhancing project visibility and streamlining communication, which led to improved client engagement.
- Streamlined communication with the CEO through a new reporting structure, improving clarity, efficiency, and executive decision-making.

#### **R&D Program Manager**

November 2019 - March 2021

Philips Oral Healthcare

Architected and led a product program that generated \$450 million in revenue and a 17% year-on-year ROI.

- Led a strategic initiative reporting directly to the business leader that leveraged user research to identify two new development projects within a month..
- Led a team to develop the #1 clinically performing power toothbrush head in the Philips portfolio.

#### **R&D** Project Manager

**April 2018 - October 2019** 

Philips Oral Healthcare

- Leveraged strong project management principles to achieve or surpass all business case goals, contributing to a 5% increase in gross margin.
- Balanced timely market launches with cost-conscious production, meeting revenue and sales goals while achieving a 13% reduction in factory costs for product.
- Led a remote high-performing team to develop a product recognized as an Amazon's Choice, achieving a stellar 4.7-star rating.
- Led implementation of a new product development process within the Oral Healthcare business and also acted as an internal consultant to other Philips business units and a new Philips acquisition in their implementation of the new process.

### Hiring our Heroes Corporate Fellowship (Process Engineer Internship)

Jan 2018 - Mar 2018

Philips Emergency Care and Resuscitation

• Implemented an employee feedback process, facilitating problem-solving and collaboration to improve employee engagement and generate multiple process improvements.

# Flag Electronic Warfare Officer (Operations Program Manager) US Navy

May 2015 - Dec 2017

- Directed a high-performing team of eight Electronic Warfare experts, skillfully supervising and coordinating activities across eight ships, eight aviation squadrons, and two subordinate teams, ensuring seamless information flow and mission success.
- Utilized data-driven decision-making to attain the highest possible readiness level before combat deployment.
- Navigated complex resource constraints by balancing manning, budget, and schedule to successfully build key capabilities for combat deployments.

### Plans and Production Department Head (Operations Director) US Navy

Jan 2014 - April 2015

- Orchestrated the training flow for 70+ Naval Flight Officer students, ensuring a seamless pipeline of qualified personnel for fleet operations.
- Championed the transformation of Naval Flight Officer training, co-leading an \$18M program revamp.

# **Administration Department Head (HR Director)** US Navv

Jun 2012 - Dec 2013

• Led a team of five, recognized for departmental efficiency and accuracy while supporting complex training programs.

• Meticulously managed a budget exceeding \$160,000, achieving flawless execution with zero discrepancies or errors during all headquarters audits.

# **Training Department Head (Operations Training Director)**US Navy

Mar 2011 - May 2012

- Developed and implemented a flexible personnel exchange program, ensuring air control personnel acquired and maintained critical qualifications and certifications.
- Spearheaded a new long-range planning process, synchronizing training with operational needs.

# Joint Operations Center Executive Officer (Executive Director of Operations) Sep 2010 - Feb 2011 US Navy

- Oversaw 8 cross-functional teams and 40 personnel across 13 African countries, ensuring smooth information flow, efficient reporting, and adherence to security protocols.
- Spearheaded a process improvement initiative, streamlining pre-planned crisis responses and boosting team decision-making efficiency.
- Drafted concise and impactful daily updates, adopted across the organization due to their clarity and effectiveness.
- Briefed and executive leadership on global operations and performance, fostering informed decision-making.

#### Naval Flight Officer US Navy

June 1998 - June 2018

#### Career Highlights and Awards:

- As a Squadron Tactics Officer developed and implemented training that led to the squadron being awarded the Battle Excellence Award and the Admiral Arthur W. Radford award, which is awarded annually to the top Electronic Attack squadron in the US Navy.
- Attended a highly selective, graduate level tactics course (Top Gun equivalent) and designated as a Level V Prowler Tactics Instructor which is the highest possible level of tactical qualification.
- Awards and citations include, but not limited to, the Air Medal (Strike Flight), Joint Forces
  Commendation Medal, Navy and Marine Corps Commendation Medal, and Army Commendation
  Medal.
- Multiple carrier based squadron deployments with over 200 combat flight hours flown as well as non-flying deployments to Iraq and Djibouti.

#### EDUCATION & TRAINING

Google Data Analytics Professional, Google Career Certificate - Coursera

Masters of Business Administration and Public Policy, Naval Postgraduate School - Monterey, CA

Bachelor of Science, Economics, United States Naval Academy - Annapolis, MD